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Senior Leaders Team 
School Director 

 Wedad Saada 

Director@igniteschool.ae 

 +971508915931 

 042110702 

School Principal 

Gihan Fradi 

Principal@igniteschool.ae 

 +971508915973 

 042110710 

Vice Principal Academics 

Radouane Rouchdi 

Vp-academics@igniteschool.ae 

 +971503723165 

 042110781 

Vice Principal Elementary School 

Colin Donovan 

Viceprincipal.es@igniteschool.ae 

 +971504164917 

 042110719 

Data and Assessments 

Mahmoud Kamal 

M.kamal@igniteschool.ae 

+971566864437 

 042110736 

Secretary to Director 

Reem Ghaleb 

Secretary@igniteschool.ae 

 042110702 

mailto:Director@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Principal@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Vp-academics@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Viceprincipal.es@igniteschool.ae
mailto:M.kamal@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Secretary@igniteschool.ae
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Middle Leaders- Academics 

Team Lead Grade 3 

Rifath Razzak 

R.razzak@igniteschool.ae 

Team Lead Grade 5 

Ayssar Jassim 

A.jassim@igniteschool.ae 

Team Lead Grade 4 

Tryneshia Chambers 

T.chambers@igniteschool.ae 

English Additional Langue Coordinator 

Jasmin La Cerda 

J.cerda@igniteschool.ae 

Team Lead Grade 2 

Sama Issa 

S.issa@igniteschool.ae 

Team Lead Grade 1 

Gina Robins 

G.marie@igniteschool.ae 

Head of Inclusion 

Eunice Payne 

E.payne@igniteschool.ae 

 

HoD Arabic 

Wafaa Al Atwani 

W.alatwani@igniteschool

.ae 

HoD English 

Leena Saada 

L.saada@igniteschool.ae 

HoD Health & PE 

Ahmed Mohamed 

A.hudeib@igniteschool.a

e 

HoD Islamic Education 

Manal Al Ramani 

M.alramahi@igniteschool.ae 

 

HoD Math 

Ali Al-Zyout 

A.alzyout@igniteschool.ae 

HoD Science  

Nehal Abdelkareem 

N.abdulkareem@igniteschool

.ae 

KG Learning Coordinator 

Karis Speed 

k.speed@igniteschool.ae 
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Student Attendance 

Rowdha Essa 

R.fadel@igniteschool.ae 

 042110747 

Student Attendance 

Eman Hassan 

Secretary.es@igniteschool.ae 

 042110777 

Student Attendance  

Parent Support 

Parent Coordinator 

Nada Nemer 

Parent.coordinator@igniteschool.ae 

+971565201008 

 042110779 

IT Support 

Nizar Puthanpurakkal 

IT-support@igniteschool.ae 

 042110708 

Clinic 

Dr. Safa Zaki 

Doctor@igniteschool.ae 

 042110750 

Neema Sooraj and Simi George 

nurse@igniteschool.ae 
Counsellor 

Brittany Chess 

B.chess@igniteschool.ae 

 042110713 

 

Student Supervisor 

Heba Wasef 

H.wasef@igniteschool.ae 

 042110760 

mailto:R.fadel@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Secretary.es@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Parent.coordinator@igniteschool.ae
mailto:IT-support@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Doctor@igniteschool.ae
mailto:B.chess@igniteschool.ae
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Middle Leaders- School Life 

ASA Coordinator 

Lya Campos 

L.campos@igniteschool.ae 

Emirati Program & Culture 

Coordinator 

Sally Hamed 

S.khalaf@igniteschool.ae 

 

Field Trip/Events Coordinator 

Alexus Bailey 

A.bailey@igniteschool.ae 

 

Student Leadership Coordinator 

Brittany Chess 

B.chess@igniteschool.ae 

Safeguarding Team 

School Director 

Wedad Saada 

Director@igniteschool.ae 

Designated Senior Person of Child 

Protection 

Gihan Fradi 

Principal@igniteschool.ae 

School Lost and Found Team 

Rowdha Essa 

R.fadel@igniteschool.ae 

 042110747 

Eman Hassan 

Secretary.es@igniteschool.ae 

 042110777 

mailto:R.fadel@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Secretary.es@igniteschool.ae
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Deputy Designated Senior Person for 

Child Protection  

Ian Mcniff 

Ianmcniff@igniteschool.ae 

Deputy Designated Senior Person for Child 

Protection 

Colin Donovan 

Viceprincipal.es@igniteschool.ae 

 

Eunice Payne 

E.payne@igniteschool.ae 

 

Brittany Chess 

B.chess@igniteschool.ae 

Radouane Rouchdi 

Vp-academics@igniteschool.ae 

 

Child Protection Officer 

Heba Wasef 

H.wasef@igniteschool.ae 

Mahmoud Kamal 

M.kamal@igniteschool.ae 
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Support Staff 
Head of Admission  

Sepideh Ojani 

Admission@igniteschool.ae 

 +971508915900 

 042110705 

Senior Registration Officer 

Elham Al Hamayda 

E.alhamayda@igniteschool.ae 

 042110770 

Senior Admission Officer 

Bader Awad 

B.awad@igniteschool.ae 

 042110717 

Social Media Marketing 

Officer 

Sherry Kim Paliza 

S.Paliza@igniteschool.ae 

 042110772 

Campus Accountant  

Wajid Ali 

Accounts@igniteschool.ae 

 042110751 

Chief Accountant  

 Adnan Akram 

Finance@igniteschool.ae 

 +971508915940 

 042110704 

General 

Info@igniteschool.ae 

 042110777 

HR Assistant 

Osama Ghaleb 

HR-Office@igniteschool.ae 

 042110707 

 

Facility Team 

Facilities@igniteschool.ae 

 042110706 

Cashier 

John Mark 

Cashier@igniteschool.ae 

 042110751 

Admission Officer 

Alesther Martinez 

A.martinez@igniteschool.ae 

 042110717 

mailto:Admission@igniteschool.ae
mailto:E.alhamayda@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Marketing@igniteschool.ae
mailto:S.Paliza@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Accounts@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Finance@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Info@igniteschool.ae
mailto:HR-Office@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Facilities@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Cashier@igniteschool.ae
mailto:Marketing@igniteschool.ae

